
Progress Energy 
JAMES A. MCGEE 
ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL 
PROGRESS ENERGY SERVICE CO.. LLC 

November 21,2003 

Ms. Blanca S. Bay6, Director 
Division of the Commission Clerk 

and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 030001-E1 

Dear Ms. Bayb: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Progress Energy Florida, Inc. are an original plus ten 
(10) copies of FPSC 423 forms for the month of September 2003. Forms 423-1A, 423-2, 
423-2A, 423-2B, and 423-2C contained in this filing have been edited to delete certain 
confidential information. Progress Energy Florida, Inc. ’s Request for Specified Confidential 
Treatment, which includes an unedited copy of the 423 forms, has been submitted for filing 
this date under separate cover. 

Please acknowledge your receipt and filing of the above on the enclosed copy of ths 
letter and retum same to me. 

Very truly yours, 

JAM:at 
Enclosures 
cc: Parties of record 

.. - 

James A. McGee 



Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 030001-E1 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of Progress Energy Florida, I n c h  FPSC 423 

Forms for the month of September, 2003 have been furnished to the following individuals by 

regular US. Mail this 2 1 st day of November 2003. 

John Butler 
Steel, Hector & Davis 
200 S. Biscayne Blvd. 
Suite 4000 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1804 

Jeffi-ey A. Stone, Esquire 
Russell A. Badders, Esquire 
Beggs and Lane 
P. 0. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32576-2950 

Lee L. Willis, Esquire 
James D. Beasley, Esquire 
Ausley & McMullen 
P. 0. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 

Robert Vandiver, Esquire 
Office of the Public Counsel 
C/o The Florida Legislature 
11 1 West Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

Vicki Gordon Kaufman, Esquire 
McWhirter, Reeves 
117 S. Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

John McWhirter, Jr. 
McWhirter, Reeves et al. 
400 North Tampa Street 
Suite 2450 
Tampa, FL 33601 

Wm. Cochran Keating, IV 
Office of the General Counsel 
Economic Regulation Section 
Florida Public Service Commission Tallahassee, FL 32302 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Norman Horton, Jr., Esquire 
Messer, Caparello & Self 
P. 0. Box 1876 

Ronald C. LeFace, Esquire 
Sean Frazier, Esquire 
Greenberg Traurig 
101 East College Avenue 
Tallahassee, FL 3 230 1 
- 

Attorney 

. 
: 



FPSC FORM 423-1(a) 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORlGiN, VOLUMEJIELWERED PRJCE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

/ I  

I REPORTMG MONTH. 0912003 

2 REPORTING COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 

5 DATE COMPLETED. ll/I3/2003 

SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL 

3 NAME,TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 

SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: Jh lMY L WILSON. P R O J B  ANALYST (919) 5 4 6 2 1  32 

4 SIGNATURE OF OFFLCIAL SUBhllTTED REPORT. 
u 

EFFECTNE TRANSPORT 
W O K E  INVOICE NET NET QUALITY PURCHASE TO ADDITIONAL OTHER DELIVEWD 

LINE PLANT NAME SUPPLIERNAME DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE VOLUME PRICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT AMOUNT PRlCE ADJUST PRLCE TERMINAL TR4NSPORT CHARGES PWCE 

NO -- LOCATION DATE OIL m ($/BLrl) m L$1 1$1 ($/Bbl) [$/Bbl) L%lBbl) I$lBbl) ($IBbll ($/Bbll ($/BbI) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) ts) (11) (t) 0) (k) (1) (111) (11) (0) (PI (9) (4 
1 Anclote BP Amoco Oil F O B P U N T  9/2003 F02 897 $000 = $34 I I  
2 Avon Park Peakers NO DELlVERlES 

3 Barrow Peakers NO DELIVERIES 

4 Bartow Steam Plant NO Energy Intemational. Inc FOB TERM1 912003 F 0 6  604,685 ~ $000 = $25 95 
396,589 $000 = $2395 5 Bartow Steam Plant R30 Energy Intemational, Inc FOB TERhiI 9/2003 F 0 6  

6 Baybaro Peakers NO DELIVERIES 

FOBPLANT 912003 FOZ 5,461 $000 = $34.12 7 CrystaI h v e r  BP Amoco 011 

F O B P U N T  912003 F02 i ,957 $000 = $34 15, 8 Crystal Rwer BP Ammo 011 

9 Debary Peakers BP A m c o  Oil , F O B P U N T  9/2003 F02 3 1,838 $0.00 = $34 16 
I O  Higgins Peakers NO DELIVERIES 
11 Hines Energy Complex NO DELlVERIES 

12 Intercession City Peakers BP Amoco Oil 
I 3  Rio Pinar Peakers BP Amoco Oil 

14 Suwanne Peakers NO DELIVERIES 

FOBPIANT 912003 E02 
FOBPLANT 912003 F02  

$34 10 

$34.1 1 

Colonial 011 industries, Inc. FOB PIANT 912003 F06 28,423 $000 = $33 06 
FOBPLANT 91'2003 Fob 1 1,459 $0.00 = $30 81 

FOBPLANT 9/2003 F06 59,222 $000 = ' E33 0 5  

FOB PLANT 912003 F 0 6  55,026 $000 = . $3080' 

FOBPLANT 9/2003 F02 2.65 I $000 = $34 12 

15 Suwannee SteamPlanr 
16 Suwannce Steam Plant Martin Product Sales 

17 Suwannee Steam Plant Texpar Energy, Inc 

18 Suwannee Steam Plant Texpar Energy, h c  

19 Tumer Peakers BP h o c 0  Oil 

I 



FPSC FORM 423-l(a) 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUh4E.DELNERED PRiCE AND AS RECEWED QUALITY 

I .  REPORTING MONTH: 09/2003 

2 REPORTING COMPqNY- FLOIUDA POWER CORPORATION 

SPECKFIED CONFIDENTIAL 

NAME,TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNMG DATA 

SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM. 

SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMITTED REPORT 

. 
JIMMY L WILSON. PROJECT ANALYST (919) 546-2132 

' 

DATE COMPLETED. I 1/13/2003 

LME PLANT NAME SUPPLIER NAME 
NO 
(4 @I (4 

20 University of Florida NO DELlVERlES 

EFFECTIVE T~ANSPORT 
INVOICE INVOICE NET NET OUALITY PURCHASE TO ADDITIONAL OTHER DELIVERED 

DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE VOLUME PRICE AMOUNT DISCOUNT AMOLMT PRlCE ADJUST PRICE TERMNAL TRANSPORT CHARGES PRICE 
I___- LOCATION DATE OIL IBbl)' m 1$1 m i $ i B b l ) " m  ($/Bbll (SIBbl) ($/Bbll 

(4 (e) (9 (g) (111 (1 ) 01 (k) (1) (nil (11) (0) (PI (9) (1 ) 

'. 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 
/ I  

I. Report for: Mo. September 2003 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 

Line 
No. Supplier Name 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 
(727) 824-6627 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

&Q-" G3 h . ' 
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 

6. Date Completed: November 15, 2003 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. I As Received Coal Quality I 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
l Mine Purchase tation Price cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 
Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (Yo) (Btullb) (%) (%) 

Emerald International Corp. 
Emerald International Corp. 
Guasare Coal Sales Corp 
Kanawha River Terminal 
Kanawha River Terminal 
Marmet Synfuel, LLC 

2 5 ,  IM 
4 5 ,  IM 
5 0 ,  IM 
0 8 ,  WV 
0 8 ,  WV 
08 ,WV 

, 999 
, 999 
, 999 
1 39 
I 39 
1 39 

S 
S 
S 

STC 
STC 
STC 

GB 
GB 
GI3 
B 
B 
B 

12,803 
31,648 
43,958 
26,654 
32,825 
33,923 

$38.60 
$36.35 
$44.59 
$59.1 1 
$57.1 1 
$60.86 

0.56 
0.58 
0.74 
0.69 
0.69 
0.72 

13,060 
11,939 
13,193 
12,345 
12,406 
13,025 

6.35 
8.64 
6.07 

11 .?I 
10.99 
7.72 

7.91 
9.76 
5.97 
.6.08 
6.60 
7.00' 

.. 
e 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 
/ I  

1. Report for: Mo. September 2003 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

Line 
No. Supplier Name 

0 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 
(727) 824-6627 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

26% C J  b-7 - Q&w 
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 

6. Date Completed: November 15, 2003 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. I As Received Coal Quality 1 

Transpor- Purchase tation Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent 
, Mine Purchase tat ion Price Cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 
Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (BtuAb) (%) (%) 

$53.06 1.07 12,525 9.72 6.79 ’ 

$51.91 1.18 12,640 8.68 7.12 
UR $56.41 1.17 12,785 7.93 7.12 

4 Massey Coal Sales Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 MTC UR 48,308 $56.41 1.26 12,561 9.74 5.95 

1 AEP Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 MTC 
2 Consolidated Coal Sales 08 , Ky , 133 MTC 
3 Consolidated Coal Sales 08 , Ky , 133 MTC UR 

5 Transfer Facility NIA NIA OB N/A NIA NIA NIA N/A N/A 
e 



. 
FPSC FORM NO. 423-2 

I. 

2. 

3. 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

8 ,  

Report for: Mo. September 2003 

Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 
(727) 824-6627 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

~Zb-?lor 3%. qwiL 
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 

. 

6. Date Completed: November 15, 2003 

Total 
Effective Transpor- F.O.B. 1 As Received Coal Quality I 

Trans po r- P u rc h a se tat i o n Plant Percent Btu Percent Percent - 
Line l Mine Purchase tation Price Cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btdlb) (%) (%) 

(a) (b) ( e )  (a (e) ( f ) (9) (h) 0) Cj) (4 (1) (m) 
'1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

AEP Coal Company, Inc. 
AEP Coal Company, tnc. 
Alliance Coal Sales Corp. 
Alliance Coal Sales Corp. 
Amvest Coal Sales, Inc. 
Koch Carbon, LLC 
Massey Coal Sales Co., Inc. 
Progress Fuels Corporation 
Transfer Facility 

0 8 ,  Ky , 195 
08 ,Ky  , 195 
0 8 ,  Ky , 195 
0 8 ,  Ky , 195 
0 8 ,  WV,  67 
0 8 ,  Ky , 195 
0 8 , W V ,  45 I 

08 ,Ky  , 119 
NJA 

LTC 
MTC 
MTC 
MTC 
MTC 

S 
LTC 

S 
N/A 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
OB 

48,031 
1 0,389 
19,542 
9,215 
'I 8,353 
27,852 
19,793 
28,076 

212,201 

$54.16 
$49.1 1 
$54.66 
$48.41 
$59.55 
$53.51 
$58.05 
$54.74 
$62.94 

0.70 
0.67 
0.62 
0.57 
0.71 
0.71 
0.73 
0.70 
0.66 

12,473 
12,778 
12,766 
12,731 
12,659 
12,909 
12,825 
12,908 
12,240 

1-01 
7.96 
8.1 8 
8.42 

11.57 
7.46 
8.58 
7.45 
9.21 

6.60 
7.1 6 
6.39 
6.55 
4.1 5 
6-93 
7.12 
6.50 
9.00 

. .  



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 8 ,  

1. Report for: Mo. September 2003 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - tMT 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 
(727) 824-6627 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

%LA h .  2cuA 
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 

. 

6. Date Completed: November 15, 2003 

Retro- 
F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- P u r c i  a s e 

l ine IMine Purchase Price Charges Price Inc(Dec) Price merits Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons (Won)  (Won) ($Tron) ($mort) ($/Ton) ($tTon) ($non) 

(a> (b) (c)  (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) 0) (k) * (1) 

. 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 
8 ,  

1. Report for: Mo. September 2003 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River I & 2 

tine 
No. Supplier Name 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 
(727) 824-6627 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

7 \ - 
W % d  13 .. dm- 

Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 

6. Date Completed: November 15, 2003 

. 

Retro- 
Quality Effective F.O.B. Short Haul Original active 

Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 
, Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price 

Location Type Tons (Won) (“n) (Won)  (Won)  (Won) (Won) ($Ken) 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A 

1. 

2. 

3. 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

/ I  

Report for: Mo. September 2003 

Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 

* .  
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 
(727) 824-6627 

.. 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

f z b 7 L 7 1 c J  %b ‘ 2 P A  
b 

Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 

6. Date Completed: November 15, 2003 

Retro- 
F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective 
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 

Line ,Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price 
NO. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($Ron) ($Ron> ($lTon) ($Ron) ($/Ton) ($lJon> ($/Ton) 

(a) (b) (c> (d) (e) ( f 1 (g 1 (h)  (0 m (k) (1) 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

I .  Report for: Mo. September 2003 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact - 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form . 
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 
(727) 824-6627 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

dQ3I/Kd hL & 
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services. * 

6. Date Completed: November 15, 2003 

Additional 
Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B. 

Transpor- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 

Line Mine I Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($Ron) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($Ron) ($/Ton) 

(a) (b) (c)  (a (e) (f) (9) (h) 0 )  Ci) (k) 0) (m) (n) (0) (PI (q) 

NIA N/A N/A N/A NIA NIA N/A $38.60 
NIA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $36.35 

$44.59 NIA N/A 
NIA N/A N/A NIA NIA NIA N/A N/A 
NIA N/A N/A NIA NIA N/A N/A N/A I NIA N/A N/A NIA NIA NIA NIA N/A $60.86 

1 Emerald International Corp. 25 , IM , 999 Weglokoks, Pol GB 12,803 
2 Emerald International Corp. 45 , IM , 999 Santa Marta, Co GB 31,648 
3 Guasare Coal Sales Corp 50 , IM , 999 Maracaibo,VZ GB 43,958 
4 Kanawha River Terminal 08 , WV, 39 Kanawha,Wv B 26,654 
5 Kanawha River Terminal 08 , W V ,  39 Kanawha,Wv B 32,825 
6 Marmet Synfuel, LLC 08 , WV, 39 Kanawha,Wv B 33,923 

N/A NIA NIA N/A :F ' I $59.1 $57.1 1 1 

. 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-26 

1. Report for: Mo. September 2003 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 
(727) 824-6627 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

hL 3 i L L L . v  
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 

6. Date Completed: November 15, 2003 

Additional 
Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B. 

Transpor- Purchase 8, Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation. Plant 
Line Mine , Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Point t ode ~ o n s  ($non) ($man) ($man) ($Ron) ($/Ton) ($non) ($/Ton) ($non) (tinon) ($non) (&Ton) 

$53.06 
$56.41 
$51 -91 
$56.41 I . NIA 

NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 
UR 67,367 NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 

NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 

1 AEP Coal Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky 
2 Consolidated Coal Sales 08 , Ky , 133 Letcher, Ky 
3 Consolidated Coal Sales 08 , Ky , 133 Letcher, Ky UR 18,885 
4 Massey Coal Sales Company, Inc. 08 , Ky , 195 Pike, Ky UR 48,308 NIA NIA NIA NIA $0.00 $0.00 
5 Transfer Facility NIA Plaquemines OB NIA NIA NIA NIA $O.'OO $0.00 

Parrish, La 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B 

/ I  

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Report for: Mo. September 2003 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 
(727) 824-6627 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 

6. Date Completed: November 15, 2003 

Additional 
Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B. 

Transpor- Purchase & Loading Rail Rait Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant 
Line Mine , Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($Ron) ($/Ton) (Won)  ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($non) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(4 (b) (c) * (d) (e> (f) (g 1 (h 1 (i> 0') (k) (1) " 0-0 (0) (P) (9) 
AEP Coal Company, Inc. 
AEP Coal Company, Inc. 
Alliance Coal Sales Corp. 
Alliance Coal Sales Corp. 
Amvest Coal Sales, Inc. 
Koch Carbon, LLC 
Massey Coal Sales Co., Inc. 
Progress Fuels Corporation 
Transfer Facility 

, 195 
1 195 
1 195 
, 195 
1 67 
, 195 
1 45 
1 119 

Pike, Ky 
Pike, Ky 
Pike, Ky 
Pike, Ky 
Nicholas, Wv 
Pike, Ky 
Logan, Wv 
Knott, Ky 
Plaquemines 
Parrish, La 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
OB 

48,03 1 
10,389 
19,542 
9,215 

18,353 
27,852 
19,793 
28,076 

212,201 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
N/A 
NIA 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
N/A 
NIA 

N/A 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
N/A 
NIA 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$54.16 
$49.1 1 
$54.66 
$48.41 

$53.51 
$58.05 
$54.74 
$62.94 

$59.55 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 
/ I  

1. 

2. 

3. 

Report for: Mo. September 2003 

Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

Plant Name: Transfer Facility - IMT 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 
(727) 824-6627 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

‘ 9 h I G J  2 7 1 .  7 G & L u L d  
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 

6. Date Completed: November 15,2003 

New 
F.0.8. Form Intended Original Old 

Line Month Plant Generating I Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 

$35.95 Quality Adjustment 
$45.07 Quality Adjustment 
$60.53 Quality Adjustment 
$60.42 Quality Adjustment 

I 08/03 Transfer Facility-IMT Emerald International Corp. 2 33,251 2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
2 08/03 Transfer Facility-IMT Guasare Coal Sales Corp 3 51,555 2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
3 05/03 Transfer Facility-IMT Marmet Synfuel, LLC 4 38,319 2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
4 06/03 Transfer Facility-IMT Marmet Synfuel, ILC 3 34,254 2A (k) Quality Adjustments 



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES / I  

1. Report for: Mo. September 2003 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 
(727) 824-6627 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

-a@7(/7tR) ? t l - & L  
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 

- .  

6. Date Completed: November 15,2003 

New 
Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 

No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price 
Line Month Plant Generating I Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason .for 

Revision 

(4 (b) (c> (d) (e )  ( f ) (9) (h) (i ) 0') (k) (1) (m) 

$56.62 Quality Adjustment 
$53.61 Quality Adjustment 

1 06/03 CR1&2 CRI &2 Massey Coal Sales Company, Inc. 3 48,320 2A (k) Quality Adjustments 
2 08/03 CR182 CRI  &2 AEP Coal Company, Inc. 1 38,856 2A (k) Quality Adjustments 

. .  



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DEtlVERlES 
4 ,  

1. Report for: Mo. September 2003 

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation 

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact 
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form 
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 
(727) 824-6627 

. 
5. Signature of Official Submitting Report 

Q6h~dh.  fQz&-L.d 
Donna M. Davis, Director - Regulatory & Adm. Services 

6. Date Completed: November 15,2003 

New 
Form Intended Original Old F.O.B. 

No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision 
Line Month Plant Generating I Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for 

(a) (b) (c) (d 1 (e) (f) (g) (h) 0) U) (k) (1) (m) 

07103 
06/03 
08103 
08/03 
08/03 
06/03 
0810 3 
08/03 
08/03 

CR4&5 
CR4&5 
CR4&5 
CR4&5 
CR4&5 
CR4&5 
CR4&5 
CR4&5 
CR4&5 

CR485 
CR485 
CR485 
CR485 
CR485 
CR4&5 
CR4&5 
CR4&5 
CR485 

Altiance Coal Sales Corp. 
Alliance Coal Sales Corp. 
Alliance Coal Sales Corp. 
Alliance Coal Sales Corp. 
Amvest Coal Sales, Inc. 
Massey Coal Sales Co., Inc. 
AEP Coal Company, Inc. 
AEP Coal Company, Inc. 
Koch Carbon, LLC 

9,909 
19,910 
9,810 
9,903 

18,044 

38,397 
9,663 
9,406 

75,785 

2A 
2A 
2A 
2A 
2A 
2A 
2A 
2A 
2A 

(k) Quality Adjustments 
(k) Quality Adjustments 
(k) Quality Adjustments 
(k) Quality Adjustments 
(k) Quality Adjustments 
(k) Quality Adjustments 
(k) Quality Adjustments 
(k) Quality Adjustments 
(k) Quality Adjustments 

$56.63 
$55.67 
$56.22 
$49.69 
$60.70 
$59.72 
$55.18 
$49.77 
$54.75 

Quality Adjustment 
Quality Adjustment 
Quality Adjustment 
Quality Adjustment 
Quai ity Ad] u stmen t 
Quality Adjustment 
Qua I i t y Adjustment 
Quality Adjust men1 
Quality Ad just men t 


